

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 401/2017

HARSH MANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDHI

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.103658/2017-EX-PARTE STAY and IA
No.103659/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date :10-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Harpreet Kaur, Adv.
Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is referred to the Supreme Court
Mediation Centre to amicably settle the dispute
between the parties.

Accordingly, we direct both the parties to appear
before the Ld.Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation
Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block),
Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi on
20.04.2018 at 10.30 a.m.

The Ld. Co-ordinator will thereafter send his
report to this Court within 15 days' time.

List thereafter.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Indu Kumari Pokhriyal]
Asstt. Registrar