

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 401/2017

HARSH MANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.103658/2017-EX-PARTE STAY, MEDIATION REPORT IS RECEIVED, IA No. 49381/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION, IA No. 103658/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 26-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR (N.P.)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the parties.
List the matter next week.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)