

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 401/2017

HARSH MANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDHI

Respondent(s)

(IA No.103658/2017-EX-PARTE STAY, MEDIATION REPORT IS RECEIVED.
IA No. 49381/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date : 09-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alakh Alok Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that now the petitioner no.1-husband has been posted at Ludhiana.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent states that now the present posting of respondent-wife is at Jodhpur.

Considering the facts of the case, it will be appropriate for the parties to explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

Learned counsel appearing for the parties agreed to have a dialogue in this behalf to enable the parties to explore the possibility of settlement.

Let the petition be listed on 10.12.2021.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

