

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) NO. 401 OF 2017

HARSH MANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDHI

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel.

The transfer petition stands dismissed as infructuous.

....., J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

New Delhi;
January 07, 2022.

ITEM NO.9

Court 10 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Criminal) No. 401/2017

HARSH MANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIDHI

Respondent(s)

(MEDIATION REPORT IS RECEIVED.)

(With IA No. 49381/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 103658/2017 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 07-01-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Charu Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel.

The transfer petition stands dismissed as infructuous.

(NIDHI AHUJA)

AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)

BRANCH OFFICER

[Signed order is placed on the file.]